
Public Contract
Application for

Contractual Changes 

Engineering and Construction Department
 485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, OK. 74012

Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000

Page 1 of 1

#

Contractor:

1)

1)

Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Attached: Yes No Other:

Item# (Spec)
NA

1

Contractor Submitting Change Order:

Construction Division Manager:

Director of Engineering & Construction:

Assistant City Manager - Operations:

City Manager:

This Change is Executed Through:

 in the sum of: Change Order # has been reviewed by all parties and is recommended for approval by:

or
This change to the contract documents is authorized by the City Manager's authority in accordance with the applicable state statutes and COBA Code of Ordinances.

This change to the contract documents was approved at the City Council/BAMA meeting held on : Tuesday, October 3, 2017

Date

Signature

Signature

Signature

Date

Date

Date

Signature DateName
Michael Spurgeon

Name Signature

Name

Kenneth D Schwab, PE

94,780.93$                         

Name

Timothy S Robins, PE
Name

Alex Mills, PE

94,780.93$                     Amended Contract Amount:

Change Order Authorization
94,780.93$                     

Percent Change in Contract:

825,958.55$                    
920,739.48$                    

11.48%

-$                                

94,780.93$                     
Current Change Order:

Total Cost of Change Orders:
Total Cost Applicable to CBA:

Total Change Cost:

Total Previous Change Orders: Original Contract Amount:
Summary of Project Costs

Percent Change Applicable to CBA:-$                                0.00%

-$                                        

Date of Application: Tuesday, September 26, 2017

 Submitted By: Dwayne J. 

Reconcile Changes LS 94,780.93$           1 94,780.93$                              

Units Price Quantity Total Amount

Contract Change Order

Project Number: ST1713

1

Project Name: Kenosha: Garnett to Aspen M/O

The following scope of work consisting of work location, work description, established quantities, and timeline for completion has been reviewed 
and agreed upon by the contractor, the origin funding department, and the Engineering and Construction Department.

Item Description

Summary of Change in Scope of Work

Final Quantity Report

Work Order Quantities 

Reconciling Changes: Due to site conditions varying from design perameters, field adjustments of the plan quantites by the city contract 
administrator was authorized. These changes in quantities are summerized on the attached "Project Final Quantites Report". The listed 
change order cost is to adjust the original contract value to the reflected installed contract value.               

Project Location: 71st/Kenosha between Garnett and Aspen

Becco Contractors, Inc. 

Change of Work Items Included in this Change Order:

Change in Contractual Project Time:
No time extension is required. 



 
Engineering & Construction Department  

485 North Poplar Avenue – Broken Arrow, OK.  
 

COBA Project Final Quantities Report     
Rev. 6.26.2015 TR     Page 1 of 2 

Project Name: Kenosha: Garnett to Aspen Mill & Overlay  Project Number: ST1713 

Project Location: Kenosha Street between Garnett & Aspen  Contract Number: ST1713 

Prime Contractor: Becco Contractors, Inc.  Purchase Order: 96897 

Contract Administrator: Joe Vardasco  

 

Project Final Quantities Report 
 

Date of Notice to 
Proceed: 5/1/2017 Date of 

Substantial Completion: 8/19/2017 
 

Original Contract 
Time: 110 Days Time Added 

by CO: 0 Days Contract Time 
Used: 110  Days 

 

 No Liquidated Damages were assessed 
 Liquidated Damages were applied (as noted in the Certificate of Substantial Completion) 

Change Orders 
 

CO No.:  Add Cost  Deduct Cost  Item Name/Description of Completion or Correction 
                           
                           
                           
                           
                           
                           
                           
                           
                           
                           
                           
                           
                           
                           
                           
 

Final Contract Values 
   
Original Contract Value $825,958.55  
Total Value of Change Orders $0.00  
Total Overrun/Underrun Value $94,780.93  
Total Liquidated Damages Applied        
   
Total Adjusted Final Contract Value $920,739.48  
 
Total Variance from Original  $94,780.93  
 

Construction Manager Recommendation   Engineering & Construction Director Approval 

 Name Timothy Robins, PE    Name Alex Mills, PE. 

          
 Signature  Date    Signature  Date 
 

 



Select Borrow
Temporary Sediment Filter
Solid Slab Sodding
Aggregate Base Type "A"
Tack Coat
Superpave, Type S4 (PG 70-28 OK)
Full Width Cold Mill Pavement
2'-2" Combined 6" Barrier Curb and 
Type "A" Handicap Ramp 
Type "D" Handicap Ramp 
5' Concrete Sidewalk
Adjust Manhole to Grade
Adjust Water Valve to Grade
Removal of 2'-2" Combined Curb an  
Removal of Sidewalk and Handicap 
Mobilization
Traffic Stripe (Plastic) (4" wide)
Traffic Stripe (Plastic) (Arrows)
Construction Traffic Control
Asphalt Street Patch
Select Borrow
Temporary Sediment Filter
Solid Slab Sodding
Aggregate Base Type "A"
Tack Coat
Superpave, Type S4 (PG 70-28 OK)
Full Width Cold Mill Pavement
2'-2" Curb & Gutter
Type "A" Handicap Ramp 
5' Concrete Sidewalk
Adjust Manhole to Grade
Adjust Water Valve to Grade
Removal of 2'-2" Combined Curb an  
Removal of Sidewalk and Handicap 
Mobilization
Traffic Stripe (Plastic) (4" wide)
Traffic Stripe (Plastic) (Arrows)
Construction Traffic Control
Asphalt Street Patch
Select Borrow
Temporary Sediment Filter
Solid Slab Sodding
Aggregate Base Type "A"
Tack Coat
Superpave, Type S4 (PG 70-28 OK)
Full Width Cold Mill Pavement
2'-2" Curb & Gutter
Type "A" Handicap Ramp 
Type "D" Handicap Ramp 
5' Concrete Sidewalk
Adjust Manhole to Grade
Adjust Water Valve to Grade
Removal of 2'-2" Combined Curb an  
Removal of Sidewalk and Handicap 
Mobilization
Traffic Stripe (Plastic) (4" wide)
Traffic Stripe (Plastic) (Arrows)
Construction Traffic Control
Asphalt Street Patch

4

757
1

1
135

59 SY $35.00 41 41 1,435.00$                

57 EA $137.00 11 11 1,507.00$                
58 LS $2,200.00 1 1 2,200.00$                

55 LS $2,930.00 1 1 2,930.00$                
56 LF $0.60 6094 6094 3,656.40$                

53 LF $3.90 50 50 195.00$                   
54 SY $4.40 152 152 668.80$                   

51 EA $1,400.00 1 1 1,400.00$                
52 EA $140.00 1 1 140.00$                   

49 EA $1,550.00 1 1 1,550.00$                
50 SY $58.00 70 70 4,060.00$                

LF $17.00 50 50 850.00$                   
48 EA $1,150.00 14 14 16,100.00$              

TON $56.00 929 929 52,024.00$              
46 SY $1.50 7837 7837 11,755.50$              

CY $45.00 5 5 225.00$                   
44 GAL $1.65 1176 1176 1,940.40$                

EA $80.00 7 7 560.00$                   
42 SY $2.50 17 17 42.50$                     

SY $35.00 111 111 3,885.00$                
40 CY $18.00 2 2 36.00$                     

EA $137.00 13 13 1,781.00$                
38 LS $2,200.00 1 1 2,200.00$                

LS $5,000.00 1 1 5,000.00$                
36 LF $0.60 4856 4856 2,913.60$                

420.00$                   
33 LF $3.90 40 40 156.00$                   
34 SY $4.40 105 105 462.00$                   

9,200.00$                
30 SY $58.00 31 31 1,798.00$                
31 EA $1,400.00 1 1 1,400.00$                

60,200.00$              
27 SY $1.50 9065 9065 13,597.50$              
28 LF $17.00 40 40 680.00$                   

5,600.00$                

1,691.43$                

18,000.00$              

10,412.00$              

4,725.00$                

160.00$                   

24 CY $45.00 10 10 450.00$                   
25 GAL $1.65 1361 1361 2,245.65$                
26 TON

Project Final Quantities Report Cont. - Final Bid Tab

Project Name: Kenosha: Garnett to Aspen M/O Project Number: ST1713

Value of Work 
Installed

1 CY $18.00 5 20 360.00$                   
Bid Item Description

Item 
No. Units Unit Price

Bid Item 
Qty.

Qty. Work 
Installed

SY $2.50 93 1212 3,030.00$                
2 EA $80.00 16 16 1,280.00$                
3

-$                        
5 GAL $1.65 7070 7070 11,665.50$              
4 CY $45.00 100 0

409,099.60$            
7 SY $1.50 47127 63172.53 94,758.80$              
6 TON $56.00 5583 7305.35

33,350.00$              
10 EA $1,550.00 2 10

7,372.90$                
9 EA $1,150.00 55 52 59,800.00$              
8 LF $17.00 380 433.7

15,500.00$              
575

12 EA $1,400.00 2
11 SY $58.00 575

3,330.80$                
14 LF $3.90 380 433.7
13 EA $140.00 2 2 280.00$                   

16 LS $18,000.00 1
15 SY $4.40 757

11,000.00$              
18 EA $137.00 70 76
17 LF $0.60 23374 32606 19,563.60$              

SY $35.00 1379
19 LS $11,000.00 1

77.50$                     
22 EA $80.00 2 2
21 CY $18.00 1 1 18.00$                     

23 SY $2.50 31 31

$56.00 1075 1075

29 EA $1,150.00 8 8

32 EA $140.00 3 3

20

35

37

39

41

43

45

47

Total Final Contract Value: 920,739.48$                           


	Contract Change Order Form
	ST 1713 Final Quantities Report - COBA.pdf
	Final Quantities Report - Second Page Template.pdf
	Sheet1



